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Did your school give any standardized tests last year? (Yes: 89, No: 11) 

 
 
Standardized testing: How often? What grades? 

 

Did your school give any standardized tests 
last year?

88.8 %
  Yes

11.1 %
  No

2016 ACCS Member School Survey
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Standardized testing: Use of test results 

 
 
Standardized tests: Why not? 
Please explain why your school does not use standardized testing. 
Comments: 

• We use standardized tests to help us evaluate our standards & curriculum (this was not an option above).  
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Standardized Tests: Breakdown by School 
 
CTP-4 (40 schools) 
Published by the Educational Records Bureau 
 
Stanford Achievement Test, 10th Edition (18 schools) 
Published by Pearson 
 
Terra Nova 3 (11 schools) 
Published by CTB/McGraw-Hill 
  

Alpha Omega Academy Huntsville TX 
Cornerstone Academy Morristown TN 
Covenant Academy Cypress TX 
Covenant Classical Academy Louisville KY 
Eukarya Christian Academy Stephens City VA 
Evangelical Christian Academy Colorado Springs CO 
Grace Christian Academy Merrick NY 
Heritage Christian Academy Winter Haven FL 
Providence Christian School Dothan AL 
St. Stephen's Classical Christian Academy Eldersburg MD 
Westside Christian Academy Westlake OH 

 
Iowa Test of Basic Skills (6 schools) 
Published by Riverside 
 
Classical School of Wichita Wichita KS 
Faith Christian Academy Kansas City MO 
New Covenant Christian Academy Hardin KY 
Providence Christian Academy Schererville IN 
Riverwood Classical School Tuscaloosa AL 
Veritas Academy North Branch MN 

 
Other (2 schools) 
ACT: 1 
IOWA Assessments Form E: 1 
PSAT: 1 
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ACCS Member Schools Using the Stanford Achievement Test, 10th Edition 
(18 sch00ls) 
 
School City State 
Cary Christian School* Cary NC 
Cornerstone Academy Snohomish WA 
Covenant Christian School Smyrna GA 
Covenant Classical Christian School Columbia SC 
Covenant Classical School Concord NC 
Grace Classical Academy Springfield MO 
Legacy Academy DeQueen AR 
Liberty Classical Academy White Bear Lake MN 
Mars Hill Academy* Mason OH 
New Covenant School Anderson SC 
Redeemer Classical Academy Murfreesboro TN 
Regents School of Oxford* Oxford MS 
Renaissance Classical Christian Academy Fayetteville NC 
Schaeffer Academy* Rochester MN 
Summit Classical Christian School Fall City WA 
Trinity Christian School Opelika AL 
Veritas Academy* Savannah GA 
Veritas School* Newberg OR 
 
*ACCS-accredited schools (6 of 41)  
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ACCS Member Schools Using the CTP-4 (39 schools) 
Published by the Educational Records Bureau 
 
Fall Norm: 7 schools 
Spring Norm: 32 schools 
 
Schools City State Norm 
Ad Fontes Academy* Centreville VA Spring Norm   
Annapolis Christian Academy* Corpus Christi TX Spring Norm   
Aquidneck Island Christian Academy Portsmouth RI Spring Norm   
Arma Dei Academy  Highlands Ranch CO Spring Norm   
Cair Paravel Latin School* Topeka KS Fall Norm   
Calvary Classical School Hampton VA Spring Norm   
Cedar Tree Classical Christian School* Ridgefield WA Spring Norm   
Classical School of Wichita Wichita KS Spring Norm   
Covenant Christian Academy Harrisburg PA Spring Norm   
Evangel Classical School Marysville WA Spring Norm   
Geneva Academy Lincoln DE Spring Norm   
Geneva School of Boerne Boerne TX Spring Norm   
Grace Academy* Georgetown TX Spring Norm   
Heritage Oak School Tehachapi CA Spring Norm   
Heritage Preparatory School Atlanta GA Spring Norm   
Jonathan Edwards Classical Academy Whites Creek TN Spring Norm   
Midland Christian School Midland MI Spring Norm   
Petra Academy* Bozeman MT Spring Norm   
Providence Classical Christian School* Kirkland WA Fall Norm   
Providence Classical Christian School Oxford GA Spring Norm   
Providence Classical School Huntsville AL Spring Norm   
Providence Preparatory School* Temple TX Fall Norm   
Regent Preparatory School* Tulsa OK Spring Norm   
Riverbend Academy* Ormond Beach FL Fall Norm   
Riverwood Classical School Tuscaloosa AL Spring Norm   
Rockbridge Academy* Millersville MD Fall Norm   
The Ambrose School* Meridian ID Spring Norm   
The Bear Creek School  Redmond WA Fall Norm   
The Cambridge School San Diego CA Spring Norm   
The Oaks Classical Christian Academy* Spokane Valley WA Fall Norm   
The Paideia School of Tampa Bay Tampa FL Spring Norm   
The Wilberforce School  Princeton NJ Spring Norm   
Trinitas Christian School* Pensacola FL Spring Norm   
United Christian School Camp Verde AZ Spring Norm   
Uvalde Classical Academy Uvalde TX Spring Norm   
Veritas Academy Cody WY Spring Norm   
Veritas Christian Community School* Sierra Vista AZ Spring Norm   
Westminster Academy* Memphis TN Spring Norm   
Whitefield Academy* Kansas City MO Spring Norm   
 
*ACCS-accredited schools (17 of 41)
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Comments on the CTP-4 Test 

• We use CTP-4 annually for grades 3–9 only. It does not follow our Singapore Math Curriculum, though. 
• This test is not as helpful to administer to students who have not come through grammar stage classical 

education.  Also, the lack of a GLE report makes it much more difficult to explain to the parents of those students. 
We sometimes find that the test is not an accurate account of the student's actual performance in the classroom 
giving the parents the idea that there are inconsistencies in reporting achievement. In addition, we are not finding 
the test matches our curriculum as nicely as we would like. 

• We test grades 2–10 every year. 
• We find that this test covers some, but not most, of the standards of our program.  We are currently still 

evaluating its effectiveness.  
• We like the Fall Norm, but it is slightly more limited in reporting options, I believe. The Academy has used the Fall 

Norm in the past. For the 2016–17, we are moving to the Spring Norm.  
• We have been doing this test since November 2008.  
• We just started testing CTP-4 online last year. It was a bit of a learning curve and our test scores were not quite 

representative of where our kids are at.
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Section II: College tests 
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2016 ACCS Member School Survey and the College Board.  Total Group Profile Report, 2016 College Bound Seniors, Table 6: Type of High School 
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ACT Test Scores: Class of 2016 
 
Number of schools: 43 (20 of 41 ACCS-accredited schools) 
Number of students tested: 483 (298 from ACCS-accredited schools)  
Number of graduating seniors: 646 (298 from ACCS-accredited schools) 
 
Subtest  Average Weighted Average Accredited School Average 
English: 26.5 25.6 27.3 
Math:   24.8 23.9 25.0 
Reading: 27.1 26.5 28.4 
Science: 24.4 23.9 24.6 
Composite: 25.9 25.1 26.5 
 
ACT Results by Subtest (Sorted by Class Size) 
 
• Group One: Ten or more students tested 
 

School # of Students English Math Reading Science Composite 
1 56 29.1 25.3 29.7 27.5 28.1 
2 47 26.9 23.6 26.2 24.2 25.4 
3 42 17 0 25.9 22.2 26.2 
4 42 28.2 25.6 27.6 26 27 
5 31 27.1 26.5 27.5 26.1 27 
6 24 28 25.7 29.2 25.2 27.2 
7 23 24 24 25 24 25 
8 20 30.4 26.4 30.3 27.1 28.4 
9 20 30 27 29 25 27 

10 11 28 23 27 24 26 
11 11 31 28 31 27 29 
12 11 28 22.2 26 23 25 
13 11 27.2 26.8 29 25 27 
14 10 19.6 19.5 20.6 19.3 19.8 
15 10 23 23 24 22 23 

Group Average 24.6 26.5 23.1 27.2 24.5 26.1 
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• Group Two: 5 to 9 students tested 
 

School # of Students  English Math Reading Science Composite  
1 9 27.2 23.3 28.3 24.1 25.9 
2 8 30 26.2 29.3 27.4 28.3 
3 8 28.5 28 31.3 27 28.8 
4 7 23.4 21.9 24.1 23.7 23.3 
5 7 23.9 20.9 23.7 20.9 22.4 
6 6 30.3 24.3 29.8 24.5 27.5 
7 6 24 24 24 24 24 
8 6 24.5 23 21.5 18 22 
9 6 27 26 29 26 28 

10 6 30.4 27.6 31.3 26.4 29.6 
11 6 29 26 32 28 29 
12 5 28.2 24.4 27.8 24.6 26.6 
13 5 27.8 24.2 27.5 23.3 25.5 
14 5 27.5 25.8 26.8 24.8 27.8 
15 5 31 28.2 27.4 30 29.2 
16 5 29 25.7 29.4 25 27.3 

Group Average 6.25 27.6 25.0 27.7 24.9 26.6 
 
• Group Three: 1 to 4 students tested 
 

School # of Students  English Math Reading Science Composite  
1 4 24.5 24 25.8 24.5 25 
2 4 27 26 26 23 25 
3 3 20.7 19.7 21 21.7 21 
4 2 27.5 23.5 29 23.5 26 
5 2 26.5 24 30 24 26.2 
6 2 27 28 26 28 27 
7 2 25 23 25.5 22 24 
8 1 22 21 21 21 21 
9 1 28 26 31 27 28 
10 1 23 19 30 21 23 
11 1 24.5 24 22.5 23 23.5 
Group Average 2.1 25.1 23.5 26.2 23.5 24.5 
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ACCS Member Schools Using the ACT Test (47 sch00ls) 
 
Ad Fontes Academy* VA 
Alpha Omega Academy TX 
Annapolis Christian Academy* TX 
Cair Paravel Latin School* KS 
Cary Christian School* NC 
Cedar Tree Classical Christian School* WA 
Classical School of Wichita KS 
Coram Deo Academy TX 
Cornerstone Academy TN 
Covenant Academy TX 
Covenant Christian School FL 
Covenant Classical Academy KY 
Covenant Classical School NC 
Evangelical Christian Academy* CO 
Faith Christian Academy MO 
Geneva School of Boerne TX 
Grace Academy* TX 
Grace Classical Academy MO 
Heritage Oak School CA 
Liberty Classical Academy MN 
Mars Hill Academy* OH 
Midland Christian School MI 
New Covenant School SC 
Petra Academy* MT 

Providence Academy WI 
Providence Christian School AL 
Providence Classical Christian School* WA 
Providence Classical Christian School GA 
Providence Classical School AL 
Redeemer Classical Academy TN 
Regent Preparatory School OK 
Regents School of Oxford* MS 
Riverbend Academy* FL 
Riverwood Classical School AL 
Rockbridge Academy* MD 
Schaeffer Academy* MN 
The Ambrose School* ID 
The Bear Creek School  WA 
The Oaks Classical Christian Academy* WA 
The Wilberforce School  NJ 
Trinitas Christian School* FL 
Trinity Christian School AL 
Veritas Academy GA 
Veritas Christian Community School* AZ 
Veritas School* OR 
Westminster Academy* TN 
Whitefield Academy* MO 

 
 
    *ACCS-accredited school (21 of 41)  
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PSAT Test: Class of 2016  
(PSAT given in 2014) 
 
Number of schools: 44 (23 of 41 ACCS-accredited schools) 
Number of students: 686 (362 from ACCS-accredited schools) 
Number of commended students:  48 (28 from ACCS-accredited schools) 
Number of semi-finalists: 19 (11 from ACCS-accredited schools) 
Number of finalists: 19 (10 from ACCS-accredited schools)  
 
 
Test/Score Average Weighted Average Accredited School Average 
Reading:  56.2 61.8 58.7 
Math:  54.0 54.7 55.1 
 
PSAT Results by Subtest (Sorted by Size) 
 
• Group One: Ten or more students tested 
School # of students Reading Math 

1 60 57.3 56.3 
2 49 54 60 
3 45 60 57 
4 43 55.1 56.1 
5 38 55.1 52.3 
6 30 57.7 54 
7 25 62 59 
8 25 54 54 
9 24 59.6 57.2 

10 20 60 59 
11 20 58 57 
12 18 45.4 46.9 
13 18 58.8 57.7 
14 17 72.8 53.7 
15 17 57.4 55.5 
16 13 64.1 58.2 
17 12 61 64 
18 12 60.7 56.8 
19 12 57.8 58 
20 11 54 52 
21 11 54 52 
22 11 55.3 54.1 
23 11 56.2 51.5 
24 11 54.5 52 
25 10 59 59 
26 10 50 46 
27 10 56.3 52.6 
28 10 58.8 60.4 
29 10 47 49 

Group Average 20.8 57.1 55.2 
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• Group Two: 5 to 9 students tested 
 
School # of students Reading Math 

1 9 56 50 
2 8 50 50.9 
3 8 45 44 
4 7 59 58.1 
5 7 50 46.7 
6 6 47 45 
7 6 50 52 
8 6 58.8 56.7 
9 5 56 46 

Group Average 6.9 52.4 49.9 
 
School # of students Reading Math 

1 4 62.8 60.3 
2 4 43.8 42.3 
3 3 65.8 57.6 
4 2 64 55.5 
5 2 53 56 

Group Average 3 57.9 54.3 
 
 
Notes: 
 
Some schools (seven) submitted scores on the new scale. These scores were converted to the old scale using Concordance 
Tables published by the College Board in May 2016. 
 
Two school submitted writing scores. 
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ACCS Member Schools Using the PSAT (51 schools) 
 
Ad Fontes Academy* VA 
Alpha Omega Academy TX 
Annapolis Christian Academy* TX 
Aquidneck Island Christian Academy RI 
Cair Paravel Latin School* KS 
Cary Christian School* NC 
Cedar Tree Classical Christian School* WA 
Classical School of Wichita KS 
Coram Deo Academy TX 
Cornerstone Academy TN 
Covenant Academy TX 
Covenant Christian Academy PA 
Covenant Christian School FL 
Covenant Classical Academy KY 
Covenant Classical Christian School SC 
Covenant Classical School NC 
Evangelical Christian Academy CO 
Faith Christian Academy* MO 
Geneva Academy DE 
Geneva School of Boerne TX 
Grace Academy* TX 
Grace Christian Academy NY 
Heritage Oak School CA 
Liberty Classical Academy MN 
Mars Hill Academy* OH 
New Covenant School SC 

Petra Academy* MT 
Providence Academy WI 
Providence Christian School AL 
Providence Classical Christian School* WA 
Providence Classical Christian School GA 
Providence Classical School AL 
Providence Preparatory School TX 
Regent Preparatory School OK 
Riverbend Academy* FL 
Riverwood Classical School AL 
Rockbridge Academy* MD 
Schaeffer Academy* MN 
The Ambrose School* ID 
The Bear Creek School  WA 
The Cambridge School CA 
The Oaks Class. Christian Academy* WA 
The Paideia School of Tampa Bay* FL 
The Wilberforce School  NJ 
Trinitas Christian School* FL 
Trinity Christian School AL 
Veritas Academy GA 
Veritas Christian Community School* AZ 
Veritas School* OR 
Westminster Academy* TN 
Whitefield Academy* MO 

 
*ACCS-accredited schools (21 of 41) 
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SAT Test: Class of 2016 
Number of schools: 41 (23 of 41 ACCS-accredited schools) 
Number of graduating seniors: 622 (305 from accredited schools) 
Number of students tested: 475 (252 from accredited schools) 
 
Test/Score Average Weighted Average Accredited School Average 
Critical Reading: 605.4 611.9 599.0 
Math: 582.3 582.0 594.2 
Writing:  588.5 588.1 598.4  
 
SAT Results: Subtest Scores (Sorted by Class Size) 
 
• Group One: Ten or more students tested 
 
School # of students Reading Math Writing 

1 54 609 594 603 
2 49 625 626 607 
3 48 629 577 606 
4 39 610 583.6 594.6 
5 23 671 620 635.6 
6 19 627 592 633.3 
7 18 608 589 563 
8 18 622 594 627 
9 14 633 604 592.5 

10 13 506 472 468 
11 12 629.2 600.8 597.5 
12 12 610 590 497 
13 11 688 638 639 
14 11 624 609 612 
15 10 589 574 572 
16 10 550 510 647 

Group Average 22.5 614.4 585.8 593.4 
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• Group Two: 5 to 9 students tested 
 

School # of students Reading Math Writing 
1 9 584.4 613.3 614.4 
2 9 685.6 624.4 678 
3 8 493 505 480 
4 8 598.6 566.4 580 
5 6 600 543 595 
6 6 625 577 602 
7 6 630 616.7 624.2 
8 6 637 587 632 
9 6 505.5 525 498.5 

10 6 687 597 662 
11 6 665 628.3 568.6 
12 5 628 650 588 
13 5 580 512 640 

Group Average 6.6 609.2 580.4 597.1 
 
 
• Group Three: 1 to 4 students tested 
 
School # of students Reading Math Writing 

1 4 602.5 612.5 642.5 
2 4 598 583 540 
3 4 547.5 507.5 495 
4 4 633 578 645 
5 3 650 640 530 
6 3 583 577 519.5 
7 2 455 710 535 
8 1 720 580 670 
9 1 590 530 570 

10 1 517 477 503 
11 1 570 580 660 

Group Average 2.5 587.8 579.5 573.6 
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ACCS Member Schools Using the SAT (42 schools)
 
Ad Fontes Academy* VA 
Alpha Omega Academy TX 
Annapolis Christian Academy* TX 
Cary Christian School* NC 
Cedar Tree Classical Christian School* WA 
Classical School of Wichita KS 
Coram Deo Academy TX 
Cornerstone Academy TN 
Covenant Academy TX 
Covenant Christian Academy PA 
Covenant Christian School FL 
Covenant Classical Academy KY 
Covenant Classical School NC 
Evangelical Christian Academy* CO 
Geneva Academy DE 
Geneva School of Boerne TX 
Grace Academy* TX 
Grace Christian Academy NY 
Heritage Oak School CA 
Liberty Classical Academy MN 
Mars Hill Academy* OH 

New Covenant School SC 
Providence Christian School AL 
Providence Classical Christian School* WA 
Providence Classical Christian School GA 
Providence Classical School AL 
Regent Preparatory School* OK 
Riverbend Academy* FL 
Rockbridge Academy* MD 
Schaeffer Academy* MN 
Summit Classical Christian School WA 
The Ambrose School* ID 
The Bear Creek School  WA 
The Oaks Classl Christian Academy* WA 
The Wilberforce School  NJ 
Trinitas Christian School* FL 
Trinity Christian School AL 
Veritas Academy GA 
Veritas Christian Community School* AZ 
Veritas School* OR 
Westminster Academy* TN 
Whitefield Academy* MO 

 
*ACCS-accredited schools (19 of 41)  
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College Admission 
 
Number of graduates in the class of 2015: 628 
Total number of graduates in the history of the responding schools: 6,252 
 
Number of students at Christian colleges/universities:  142 
Number of students attending top 50 national universities:  59 
Number of students attending top 25 liberal arts colleges:  21 
 
• Christian Colleges/Universities (Including ACCS Member Colleges) 
 
College Students Attending 
Grove City College 16 
Hillsdale College 14 
Covenant College 13 
Wheaton College 13 
Calvin College 12 
Liberty University 11 
Biola University 7 
New Saint Andrews College 7 
The King's College 7 
Whitworth University 7 
LeTourneau University 6 
Union University 4 
College of the Ozarks 3 
Geneva College 3 
The Master's College 3 
U of Dallas 3 
Bryan College 2 
Faulkner University 2 
Houston Baptist University 2 
Patrick Henry College 2 
Bethlehem College 1 
Concordia University-Portland 1 
New College Franklin 1 
Regent University 1 
William Penn Honors College 1 
 
• U.S. News & World Report 
Top 25 Liberal Arts Colleges 
College Students Attending 
U.S. Naval Academy 6 
U.S. Military Academy at West Point 5 
Davidson College 2 
Amherst College 1 
Claremont McKenna 1 
Colgate University 1 
Middlebury College 1 
Washington & Lee University 1 
Wellesley College 1 
Wesleyan University 1 
Williams College 1 
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• U.S. News & World Report 
Top 50 National Universities 
 
College Students Attending 
Georgia Tech 6 
U of Virginia 4 
Emory University 3 
New York University 3 
Rice University 3 
Stanford University 3 
Boston University 2 
Brown University 2 
Carnegie Mellon 2 
College of William & Mary 2 
Dartmouth College 2 
Duke University 2 
U of Notre Dame 2 
UCLA 2 
Vanderbilt University 2 
California Institute of Technology 1 
Case Western Reserve University 1 
Cornell University 1 
Georgetown University 1 
Harvard University 1 
MIT 1 
Northwestern University 1 
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 1 
Tufts University 1 
Tulane University 1 
U of Chicago 1 
U of Michigan 1 
U of Pennsylvania 1 
UC Berkeley 1 
UC Santa Barbara 1 
UNC Chapel Hill 1 
USC 1 
Wake Forest University 1 
Washington U in St. Louis 1 
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School City State 
Ad Fontes Academy* Centreville VA 
Alpha Omega Academy Huntsville TX 
Annapolis Christian Academy Corpus Christi TX 
Aquidneck Island Christian Academy Portsmouth RI 
Arma Dei Academy  Highlands Ranch CO 
Baldwin Christian School Baldwin WI 
Bloomfield Christian School*  Bloomfield Hills MI 
Brown County Christian Academy Sardinia OH 
Cair Paravel Latin School* Topeka KS 
Calvary Classical School Hampton VA 
Cary Christian School* Cary NC 
Cedar Tree Classical Christian School* Ridgefield WA 
Charis Classical Academy Madison WI 
Classical School of Wichita Wichita KS 
Coram Deo Academy Flower Mound TX 
Cornerstone Academy Snohomish WA 
Cornerstone Academy Morristown TN 
Cornerstone Classical Christian Academy Montgomery AL 
Cornerstone Classical School Salina KS 
Covenant Academy Cypress TX 
Covenant Christian Academy Harrisburg PA 
Covenant Christian School Smyrna GA 
Covenant Christian School Panama City FL 
Covenant Classical Academy Louisville KY 
Covenant Classical Christian School Columbia SC 
Covenant Classical School Concord NC 
Eukarya Christian Academy Stephens City VA 
Evangel Classical School* Marysville WA 
Evangelical Christian Academy Colorado Springs CO 
Faith Christian Academy* Kansas City MO 
Flatirons Academy Lafayette CO  
Geneva Academy Lincoln DE 
Geneva School of Boerne Boerne TX 
Grace Academy* Georgetown TX 
Grace Christian Academy Merrick NY 
Grace Classical Academy Springfield MO 
Grace Classical School Jacksonville NC 
Heritage Christian Academy Winter Haven FL 
Heritage Oak School Tehachapi CA 
Heritage Preparatory School Atlanta GA 
Highland Rim Academy  Cookeville TN 
Immanuel Lutheran School Alexandria VA 
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Jonathan Edwards Classical Academy Whites Creek TN 
Legacy Academy DeQueen AR 
Liberty Classical Academy White Bear Lake MN 
Mars Hill Academy* Mason OH 
Midland Christian School Midland MI 
New Covenant Christian Academy Hardin KY 
New Covenant School Anderson SC 
Petra Academy* Bozeman MT 
Providence Academy Green Bay WI 
Providence Christian Academy Schererville IN 
Providence Christian School Dothan AL 
Providence Classical Christian School* Kirkland WA 
Providence Classical Christian School Oxford GA 
Providence Classical School* Spring TX 
Providence Classical School Huntsville AL 
Providence Preparatory School Temple TX 
Redeemer Classical Academy Murfreesboro TN 
Regent Preparatory School* Tulsa OK 
Regents School of Oxford* Oxford MS 
Renaissance Classical Christian Academy Fayetteville NC 
River Hills Christian Academy Robstown TX 
Riverbend Academy* Ormond Beach FL 
Riverwood Classical School Tuscaloosa AL 
Rockbridge Academy* Millersville MD 
Schaeffer Academy* Rochester MN 
St. Abraham's Classical Christian Academy Aptos CA 
St. Stephen's Classical Christian Academy Eldersburg MD 
Summit Classical Christian School Fall City WA 
The Ambrose School* Meridian ID 
The Bear Creek School  Redmond WA 
The Cambridge School San Diego CA 
The Oaks Classical Christian Academy* Spokane Valley WA 
The Paideia School of Tampa Bay* Tampa FL 
The Wilberforce School  Princeton NJ 
Trinitas Christian School* Pensacola FL 
Trinity Christian School* Opelika AL 
Trinity Classical School Bellingham WA 
United Christian School Camp Verde AZ 
Uvalde Classical Academy Uvalde TX 
Veritas Academy Cody WY 
Veritas Academy Savannah GA 
Veritas Academy North Branch MN 
Veritas Christian Community School* Sierra Vista AZ 
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Veritas School* Newberg OR 
Westminster Academy* Memphis TN 
Westside Christian Academy Westlake OH 
Whitefield Academy* Kansas City MO 

 
    *ACCS Accredited School 


